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Rotary International District 2750 2021-22 Governor

Tameichi Tomizawa

Let's start with
people close to you

Dear fellow Rotarians, the new Rotary year has 
finally begun. Our daily lives and Rotary activities 
continue to be limited by the COVID-19 that has 
been spreading around the world since early 2020. 
Nevertheless, thanks to the cooperation of all 
participants, the three major training sessions were 
successfully held, where each of our goals could 
have  been  achieved  and a l l  o f  us  shared  a  
meaningful experience.
Rotarians, district committees, and the Rotary family 
just started hand in hand an exciting and inspiring 
year. I could have a deep sense of connection with 
PBG members at the PETS and the District Training 
Assembly in Guam, the first face-to-face meeting in 
two years. Next year we will celebrate 50 years of 
PBG joining District 2750. As we are planning a big 
celebration event in Guam in March, let’ s all go out 
with your families and have a great time with PBG 
members.
This year's RI President, Jennifer Jones, a member 
of the Rotary Club of Windsor-Roseland　in Canada, 
is a multi-talented and powerful doer in the fields of 
education and business. The theme for the new year 
is "Imagine Rotary” . The ring in the theme logo 
represents the connection between people. Wearing 
Rotary  Emblem,  I  w i l l  work  with you al l  w i th 
imagination and compassion to realize the great 
dream of Rotary that the President has set forth.
The world is now experiencing an unprecedented 
pandemic, outbreak of the COVID-19, which has not 
yet been contained, and a tragedy in Ukraine. This is 
a time to exert Rotary’ s power more than ever 
before as we work to realize world peace and a 

society in which everyone in the world can live in 
safety and security. Rotarians around the world 
have been quick to act in humanitarian relief efforts 
and contributions. In addition, we need to unite 
people with the spirit of Rotary.
I have adopted "Expand Rotary" as our district 
slogan. We are proud and happy to be Rotarians. 
Please share the beauty of Rotary with those 
closest to you - your family, friends, and colleagues. 
We have 190 Rotaractors in District 2750 and 250 
Rotarians in PBG. We also have many alumni who 
have participated in New Generations development 
programs. Let's make the most of our district's 
blessings and connect with each other. The family of 
Rotary are not only our precious fellows who open 
the  door  to  the  fu ture  o f  Rotar y ,  but  a lso  
candidates for the future Rotarians. Let's aim to add 
more female members and those from younger 
generations as well. Membership development is an 
important initiative that will create new vitality in our 
clubs, strengthen our foundation, and provide us 
with a wide range of service activities, as well as 
many new friends.
I will be visiting all clubs during the Governor's 
Official Visit starting this month. I am very much 
looking forward to meeting you all face to face. I 
would like to thank the many members from your 
clubs who have seconded to district committees. I 
look forward to leading the district committees and 
working with you to ensure that your clubs have a 
vibrant, fulfilling, and enjoyable year.
Let's realize our big dream and expand Rotary with 
"Imagine Rotary."
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Membership Report As of June 16, 2022District 2750

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/16 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shiba
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shimbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akasaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Minato
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Azabu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Global
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome
Subtotal

189
58
53
46
32
13
19
16
426

184
61
52
54
33
17
21
17
439

-5
3
-1
8
1
4
2
1
13

Chiyoda Group Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/16 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Aoyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jiyugaoka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai
Rotary E-Club of District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo Daikanyama
Subtotal

16
14
37
35
26
419

25
13
38
37
30
442

9
-1
1
2
4
23

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/16 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tsukiji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza New
Rotary Club of Tokyo-City Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo Shin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akebono
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sanno
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind
Subtotal

185
194
70
42
194
44
76
31
56
19
37

948 

174
198
70
41
197
43
77
32
59
21
36
21
969

-11
4
0
-1
3
-1
1
1
3
2
-1
21
21

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/16 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Naka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Salvia
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tobihino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji North
Subtotal

59
57
31
107
23
34
76
35
21
29
42
514

59
68
33
106
23
32
79
36
22
26
42
526

0
11
2
-1
0
-2
3
1
1
-3
0
12

Tama South Group

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/16 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Haneda
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Omori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Konan Marine
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Osaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kamata
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Keihin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shirokane
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Takanawa
Subtotal

51
41
31
28
44
17
24
66
24
18
27
20
391

52
38
33
25
39
16
22
66
24
18
29
21
383

1
-3
2
-3
-5
-1
-2
0
0
0
2
1
-8

Keihin Group

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/16 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Mitaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inokashira
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume
Rotary E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing
Subtotal

118
38
37
39
51
42
86
23
48
40
29
16
21
588

121
39
38
41
51
40
88
26
49
42
27
17
20
599

3
1
1
2
0
-2
2
3
1
2
-2
1
-1
11

Tama Middle Group

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/16 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Josai
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seinan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Harajuku
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Suginami
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jingu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ebisu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hiroo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shibuya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Roppongi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Atago
Subtotal

196
57
40
14
38
24
108
26
35
53
31
622

188
53
38
16
38
26
109
30
35
55
36
624

-8
-4
-2
2
0
2
1
4
0
2
5
2

Yamanote East Group

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/16 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inagi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tamagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama Green
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo i City
Subtotal

51
60
17
26
39
17
26
64
18
318

47
64
16
26
36
14
26
65
19
313

-4
4
-1
0
-3
-3
0
1
1
-5

Tama East Group

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/16 Variations
Guam
Saipan
Tumon Bay
Northern Guam
Pohnpei
Palau
Guam Sunrise
Truk Lagoon
E-Club of Pago Bay Guam 
Subtotal

51
44
60
31
16
16
14
8
25
265

49
52
62
32
16
14
17
10
27
279

-2
8
2
1
0
-2
3
2
2
14

Pacific Basin Group

Total in Japan - 88

Total in 2750 dis. - 97

4,226 

4,491 

4,295

4,574

69 

83 

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/16 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Meguro
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jonan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin

41
33
15
87
15
70
30

41
32
15
91
15
75
30

0
-1
0
4
0
5
0

Yamanote West Group

From My Rtary


