

Governor's MONTHLY LETTER



JULY 2022



Governor's message

Rotary International District 2750 2021-22 Governor

Tameichi Tomizawa

Let's start with people close to you



Dear fellow Rotarians, the new Rotary year has finally begun. Our daily lives and Rotary activities continue to be limited by the COVID-19 that has been spreading around the world since early 2020. Nevertheless, thanks to the cooperation of all participants, the three major training sessions were successfully held, where each of our goals could have been achieved and all of us shared a meaningful experience.

Rotarians, district committees, and the Rotary family just started hand in hand an exciting and inspiring year. I could have a deep sense of connection with PBG members at the PETS and the District Training Assembly in Guam, the first face-to-face meeting in two years. Next year we will celebrate 50 years of PBG joining District 2750. As we are planning a big celebration event in Guam in March, let's all go out with your families and have a great time with PBG members.

This year's RI President, Jennifer Jones, a member of the Rotary Club of Windsor-Roseland in Canada, is a multi-talented and powerful doer in the fields of education and business. The theme for the new year is "Imagine Rotary". The ring in the theme logo represents the connection between people. Wearing Rotary Emblem, I will work with you all with imagination and compassion to realize the great dream of Rotary that the President has set forth.

The world is now experiencing an unprecedented pandemic, outbreak of the COVID-19, which has not yet been contained, and a tragedy in Ukraine. This is a time to exert Rotary's power more than ever before as we work to realize world peace and a

society in which everyone in the world can live in safety and security. Rotarians around the world have been quick to act in humanitarian relief efforts and contributions. In addition, we need to unite people with the spirit of Rotary.

I have adopted "Expand Rotary" as our district slogan. We are proud and happy to be Rotarians. Please share the beauty of Rotary with those closest to you - your family, friends, and colleagues. We have 190 Rotaractors in District 2750 and 250 Rotarians in PBG. We also have many alumni who have participated in New Generations development programs. Let's make the most of our district's blessings and connect with each other. The family of Rotary are not only our precious fellows who open the door to the future of Rotary, but also candidates for the future Rotarians. Let's aim to add more female members and those from younger generations as well. Membership development is an important initiative that will create new vitality in our clubs, strengthen our foundation, and provide us with a wide range of service activities, as well as many new friends.

I will be visiting all clubs during the Governor's Official Visit starting this month. I am very much looking forward to meeting you all face to face. I would like to thank the many members from your clubs who have seconded to district committees. I look forward to leading the district committees and working with you to ensure that your clubs have a vibrant, fulfilling, and enjoyable year.

Let's realize our big dream and expand Rotary with "Imagine Rotary."

Membership Report As of June 16, 2022 From My Rtary

Chiyoda Group				
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/16	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-South	189	184	-5	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shiba	58	61	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shimbashi	53	52	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akasaka	46	54	8	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Minato	32	33	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Azabu	13	17	4	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Global	19	21	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome	16	17	1	
Subtotal	426	439	13	

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group			
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/16	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza	185	174	-11
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi	194	198	4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tsukiji	70	70	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi East	42	41	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo	194	197	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi West	44	43	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza New	76	77	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-City Nihonbashi	31	32	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo Shin	56	59	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akebono	19	21	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sanno	37	36	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind		21	21
Subtotal	948	969	21

Keihin Group			
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/16	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Haneda	51	52	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa	41	38	-3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Omori	31	33	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo	28	25	-3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu	44	39	-5
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Konan Marine	17	16	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Osaki	24	22	-2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kamata	66	66	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Keihin	24	24	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori	18	18	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shirokane	27	29	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Takanawa	20	21	1
Subtotal	391	383	-8

Yamanote East Group			
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/16	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-West	196	188	-8
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Josai	57	53	-4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seinan	40	38	-2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Harajuku	14	16	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Suginami	38	38	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jingu	24	26	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ebisu	108	109	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hiroo	26	30	4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shibuya	35	35	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Roppongi	53	55	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Atago	31	36	5
Subtotal	622	624	2

Yamanote West Group				
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/16	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya	41	41	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Meguro	33	32	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo	15	15	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya South	87	91	4	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jonan	15	15	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote	70	75	5	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin	30	30	0	

Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/16	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Aoyama	16	25	9
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jiyugaoka	14	13	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai	37	38	1
Rotary E-Club of District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama	35	37	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo Daikanyama	26	30	4
Subtotal	419	442	23

Tama South Group				
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/16	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji	59	59	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida	57	68	11	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hino	31	33	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji West	107	106	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Naka	23	23	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji East	34	32	-2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji South	76	79	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Salvia	35	36	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tobihino	21	22	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida East	29	26	-3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji North	42	42	0	
Subtotal	514	526	12	

Tama Middle Group			
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/16	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa	118	121	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei	38	39	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kokubunji	37	38	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Mitaka	39	41	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima	51	51	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi	42	40	-2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi	86	88	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inokashira	23	26	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima Chuo	48	49	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji	40	42	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura	29	27	-2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume	16	17	1
Rotary E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing	21	20	-1
Subtotal	588	599	11

Tama East Group			
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/16	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Fuchu	51	47	-4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu	60	64	4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama	17	16	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inagi	26	26	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu	39	36	-3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tamagawa	17	14	-3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama Green	26	26	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki	64	65	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo i City	18	19	1
Subtotal	318	313	-5

Pacific Basin Group			
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/16	Variations
Guam	51	49	-2
Saipan	44	52	8
Tumon Bay	60	62	2
Northern Guam	31	32	1
Pohnpei	16	16	0
Palau	16	14	-2
Guam Sunrise	14	17	3
Truk Lagoon	8	10	2
E-Club of Pago Bay Guam	25	27	2
Subtotal	265	279	14

Total in Japan - 88	4,226	4,295	69
Total in 2750 dis 97	4,491	4,574	83